## TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY **RESOLUTION 2021-07**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE COTTAGE CITY COMMISSION APPROVING THE DECLARATION OF NOVEMEBER AS MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT MONTH.

Introduced by: Commissioner-Chair Wheatley

WHEREAS, the Town of Cottage City was incorporated in 1924; and

WHEREAS, Maryland is home to 156 other municipalities; and

WHEREAS, municipal government represents the most responsive level of government, allowing citizens to have direct access to elected officials; and

WHEREAS, the Chair and Commissioners of Cottage City intends to educate the residents of the town, a community "United in Diversity", about the services being offered on an ongoing basis by establishing one month of the year as Municipal Government month; and

WHEREAS, in an effort to educate residents about municipal government and the importance of their participation, the Town of Cottage City is proud to promote municipal government awareness; and

WHEREAS, municipalities have enhanced the quality of life for their respective residents by maintaining natural and historic sites and structures and helping make Maryland a great place to live, work and explore.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Commissioners of the Town of Cottage City hereby joining the Maryland Municipal League in declaring November to be Municipal Government Works Month in the Town of Cottage City.

**INTRODUCED AND PASSED** by the Cottage City Commission at a meeting on October 13, 2021.

ATTEST:

Consuella Barbour, Town Manager

By: <u>Wanda Wheatley</u> Wanda Wheatley, Commissioner-Chair

TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY, MARYLAND

CERTIFICATION

Town of Cottage City Resolution 2021-07 Page 1

## TOWN OF COTTAGE CITY **RESOLUTION 2021-07**

I, HEREBY CERTIFY, as the duly appointed Town Manager of the Town of Cottage City, Maryland, that on the 13th day of October 2021 with <u>5</u> Aye votes and <u>0</u> Nay votes, the aforesaid Resolution 2021-07 passed.

Consuella Barbour, Town Manager

Town of Cottage City Resolution 2021-07 Page 2